# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KID-N-ME SPORTSWEAR, INC.		08/16/2011	CORPORATION: KANSAS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M.G.I., INC.
Street Address:	4811 Quail Crest Place
City:	Lawrence
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66049
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3052239	KID N' ME

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-3983

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-863-0800

Email: Trademark.STL@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Laila S. Wolfgram

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	828820-0002-0043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laila S. Wolfgram
Signature:	/laila s. wolfgram/
Date:	08/29/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=KID N ME to MGI Trademark Assignment II 8-18-11#page1.tif

CH \$400

TRADEMARK REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0149 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KID-N-ME SPORTSWEAR, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws

of the State of Kansas (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to

the following mark, and the application and/or registration thereof (hereinafter the "Mark"):

KID N' ME

U.S. Application No. 76/582,551; Registration No. 3,052,239

WHEREAS, M.G.I., INC., a Kansas corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business

associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to

the Mark, together with the application and/or registration thereof and the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Mark, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages

by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to

record and vest full title in and to the trademark and the application and/or registration in

Assignee.

This Assignment is dated this 16th day of August, 2011.

KID-N-ME SPORTSWEAR, INC.

Printed name

**RECORDED: 08/29/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0150